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21,500 S.F.
1 STORY

THE EXISTENCE AND LOCATION OF ANY UNDERGROUND UTILITIES OR STRUCTURES SHOWN ON
THESE PLANS WERE OBTAINED FROM AVAILABLE INFORMATION PROVIDED BY THE SURVEYOR
OR CITY PRODUCED DOCUMENTS. THE LOCATIONS SHOWN ARE APPROXIMATE AND SHALL BE
CONFIRMED IN THE FIELD BY THE CONTRACTOR, SO THAT ANY NECESSARY ADJUSTMENT CAN BE
MADE. IF ANY CONFLICT/DISCREPENCIES ARISE, PLEASE CONTACT THE ENGINEER OF RECORD
IMMEDIATELY. THE CONTRACTOR IS REQUIRED TO CONTACT THE UTILITY COMPANIES AND
TAKE PRECAUTIONARY MEASURES TO PROTECT ANY UTILITIES SHOWN OR NOT SHOWN ON
THESE PLANS.

Notice To Contractors:

LOCATION: SARATOGA SPRINGS, UTAH COUNTY
ZONING : RC REGIONAL COMMERCIAL

PROPERTY SIZE: 76,143 SF / 1.75 AC

BUILDING FOOTPRINT: 21,701 SF (28.5%)
HARD SURFACE AREA: 39,309 SF (52.9%)
LANDSCAPE AREA: 15,133 SF (18.6%)

PARKING : OFFICE (4 STALLS /1,000 SF)
3,000 / 1,000 = 3 x 4 = 12
WAREHOUSE (1 STALL / 1,000 SF)
18,500 / 1,000 = 18.5 x 1 = 18.5
31 STALLS REQUIRED
36 STALLS PROVIDED ON-SITE
(INCLUDING 2 ADA)

Site Data

1. WHEN CONNECTING TO EXISTING CURB & GUTTER, CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE TO
VERIFY/ENSURE PROPERTY DRAING OF AT LEAST 0.5% SLOPE.

2. CONTACT TO VERIFY 2% MIN - 5% MAX SLOPE FROM EDGE OF ASPHALT TO LIP OF
GUTTER.

3. SLOPE SHALL FLOW TOWARDS CURB & GUTTER UNLESS SPECIFIED DIFFERENT ON PLAN.
4. ASPHALT SEAL COAT FOR ASPHALT PRESERVATION TO BE COORDINATED WITH

SARATOGA SPRINGS.
5. ALL NEW STRIPING IS TO BE PER SARATOGA SPRINGS STANDARDS FOR 85

RIGHT-OF-WAY.
6. A RIGHT-OF-WAY ENCROACHMENT PERMIT MUST BE OBTAINED FROM THE CITY OF

SARATOGA SPRINGS PRIOR TO DOING ANY WORK IN THE EXISTING RIGHT-OF-WAY,
CONTACT CHRIS KINGEL AT (801) 766-9793 EXT. 118

Legend

= ADA AREA - NOT TO EXCEED SLOPE GREATER THAN 1.5% IN ANY
DIRECTION

= ADA ROUTE - NOT TO EXCEED A RUNNING SLOPE GREATER THAN
4.5% OR CROSS SLOPE GREATER THAN 1.5%
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General Notes

Pavement Takeoffs
ASPHALT: 26,465 SF
CONCRETE: 5,072 SF
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LEVEL 1
100' - 0"

T.O. WINDOW
110' - 0"

TRUSS BEARING
124' - 0"

T.O. PARPET 1
130' - 0"

T.O. PARAPET 2
133' - 0"

21' - 10" 47' - 11" 46' - 5" 44' - 11" 25' - 3" 24' - 4" 21' - 10"

3'
 - 
2"

3'
 - 
2"

BUMP-OUT AT ENTRANCE 
(19.16.08.3.a.iv)

BUMP-OUT AT ENTRANCE 
(19.16.08.3)

BUMP-OUT AT ENTRANCE 
(19.16.08.3)

BUMP-OUT AT ENTRANCE 
(19.16.08.3)

DECORATIVE LIGHTING, TYP.
(19.16.08.3.b.iii)

DECORATIVE LIGHTING, TYP.
(19.16.08.3.b.iii)

STRING COURSE 
(19.16.08.3.d.vi)

CANOPIES
(19.16.08.3.d.iii)

32" WAINSCOT 
(19.16.08.3.d.vii)

32" WAINSCOT 
(19.16.08.3.d.vii)

STUCCO
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1' - 1" 10' - 1" 29' - 10" 4' - 8" 28' - 8" 21' - 10"

BUMP-OUT AT ENTRANCE 
(19.16.08.3)

SIGNAGE. SEPARATE PERMIT

DECORATIVE LIGHTING, TYP.
(19.16.08.3.b.iii)

CANOPIES
(19.16.08.3.d.iii)
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LEVEL 1
100' - 0"

T.O. WINDOW
110' - 0"

TRUSS BEARING
124' - 0"

T.O. PARPET 1
130' - 0"

T.O. PARAPET 2
133' - 0"

1' - 1"
18' - 1" 47' - 7" 53' - 4" 34' - 7" 32' - 1" 26' - 8" 18' - 1"

1' - 1"
232' - 6"

32" WAINSCOT 
(19.16.08.3.d.vii)

32" WAINSCOT 
(19.16.08.3.d.vii)

21' - 10" 28' - 8" 4' - 8" 29' - 10" 11' - 2"
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3'
 - 
0"

STUCCO -  DARK 
GRAY/BLACK

CMU -
DARK BROWN

CMU -
TAN

METAL SIDING - 
DARK BROWN

METAL TRIM / DOORS -  
DARK GRAY/BLACK

ENVISION ARCHITECTURAL GROUP
Copyright ©  2021 - ENVISION ARCHITECTURAL GROUP

A2ELEVATIONS

SARATOGA SPRINGS FLEXSPACE FEBRUARY 15, 2023

5480 WEST DAYBREAK PARKWAY, SOUTH JORDAN, UT 84009

 3/32" = 1'-0"
1 SOUTH ELEVATION

 3/32" = 1'-0"
2 WEST ELEVATION

 3/32" = 1'-0"
3 NORTH ELEVATION

 3/32" = 1'-0"
4 EAST ELEVATION

BUILDING MATERIALS - FRONT

MATERIAL NAME SF %
CMU 3860.8 SF 59%
METAL PANEL 893.3 SF 14%
METAL SIDING 1738.4 SF 27%
TOTAL WALL AREA 6492.5 SF

BUILDING MATERIALS - RIGHT

MATERIAL NAME SF %
CMU 1894.4 SF 72%
METAL PANEL 120.0 SF 5%
METAL SIDING 627.8 SF 24%
TOTAL WALL AREA 2642.2 SF

BUILDING MATERIALS - LEFT

MATERIAL NAME SF %
CMU 1894.4 SF 72%
METAL PANEL 120.0 SF 5%
METAL SIDING 628.3 SF 24%
TOTAL WALL AREA 2642.7 SF

BUILDING MATERIALS - REAR

MATERIAL NAME SF %
CMU 4483.2 SF 70%
METAL SIDING 1896.0 SF 30%
TOTAL WALL AREA 6379.2 SF

1. WAREHOUSE/FLEX STANDARDS:

REQUIREMENT

SARATOGA SPRINGS CITY CODE 19.16.08

PROPOSED DESIGN

TO BE ADDRESSED BY  TENANT IMPROVEMENT 
ARCHITECT. THIS PROPOSAL IS FOR THE SHELL OF 
THE BUILDING.

HEAVY COMMERCIAL DEVELOPMENTS WITH MORE 
THAN ONE BUILDING SHALL BE DESIGNED WITH 
DIFFERENT COLORS AND MATERIALS ON EACH 
BUILDING TO PROVIDE ARCHITECTURAL VARIETY.

EACH TENANT SHALL DESIGNATE AT LEAST 10% OF 
THE FLOOR AREA FOR OFFICE AND/OR RETAIL  USE. 
THE REQUIRED OFFICE AND/OR RETAIL AREA MAY 
BE DIVIDED AMONG MULTIPLE LEVELS. FOR 
EXAMPLE, IF 10% OF THE FLOOR AREA EQUALS 
10,000 SQUARE FEET THIS AREA MAY BE SPLIT OVER 
MULTIPLE STORIES. 

2. ADDITIONAL ARCHITECTURAL STANDARDS

THE FACADE FACING PUBLIC STREET FRONTAGE 
SHALL INCLUDE LARGE CLEAR GLASS WINDOWS 
ON THE STREET LEVEL AND SMALLER WINDOWS 
MAY BE ALLOWED ON THE UPPER FLOORS. 
OPAQUE, HEAVILY TINTED, OR REFLECTIVE GLASS 
SHALL NOT BE USED ON THE FIRST FLOOR OF A 
BUILDING FACING A PUBLIC STREET.

BUILDINGS FRONTING A PUBLIC STREET SHALL 
PROVIDE GLASS AT A MINIMUM OF 30 PERCENT OF 
THE FACADE AREA ON THE FIRST FLOOR FACING 
THE STREET. WHERE A BUILDING IS LOCATED ON A 
CORNER LOT, A MINIMUM OF 30 PERCENT OF 
EACH FACADE FACING THE STREET ON THE FIRST 
FLOOR SHALL CONSIST OF GLASS. FOR PURPOSES 
OF DETERMINING THE GLASS AREA, THE FIRST 
FLOOR SHALL BE THE FIRST 10 FEET FROM THE 
FINISHED FLOOR.

NOT APPLICABLE.

THIS DEVELOPMENT IS A SINGLE BUILDING.

NOT APPLICABLE.

NONE OF THE BUILDING ELEVATIONS FACE A 
PUBLIC STREET. THE PROPERTY SITS BEHIND 
ANOTHER LOT (PROPOSED ACE HARDWARE) 
WHICH WILL BLOCK THE VIEW FROM THE STREET.

NOT APPLICABLE.

NONE OF THE BUILDING ELEVATIONS FACE A 
PUBLIC STREET. THE PROPERTY SITS BEHIND 
ANOTHER LOT (PROPOSED ACE HARDWARE) 
WHICH WILL BLOCK THE VIEW FROM THE STREET.

A. BUILDINGS SHALL HAVE MASSING AT BUILDING 
ENTRANCES. BUILDING ENTRANCES SHALL INCLUDE 
AT LEAST ONE THE FOLLOWING FEATURES:   ROOF 
TOWER FEATURE, PITCHED ROOF FEATURE, PARAPET 
EXTENSIONS, OR ARTICULATION IN THE FAçADE.

3. ARCHITECTURAL FEATURES

EVERY BUILDING ENTRANCE IS PROVIDED WITH A 
MASSING FEATURE WHICH PROJECTS 12"  FROM 
THE BUILDING. THIS COMPLIES WITH "ARTICULATION 
IN THE BUILDING".

B. THE ARCHITECTURAL FEATURES AT BUILDING 
ENTRANCES SHALL ALSO INCLUDE AT LEAST TWO OF 
THE FOLLOWING FEATURES: DIFFERING EXTERIOR 
MATERIAL TYPES, AWNINGS OR CANOPIES, 
DECORATIVE LIGHTING; AND INCREASED AMOUNT 
OF GLASS. 

THE PROPOSED BUILDING ETRANCE FEATURES ARE 
PROVIDED WITH A DIFFERENT MATERIAL TYPE THAN 
THE REST OF THE BUILDING, CANOPIES, 
DECORATIVE LIGHTING AND INCREASED AMOUNT 
OF GLASS.

C. BUILDINGS WITH MULTIPLE ENTRANCES SHALL 
HAVE AT LEAST TWO SEPARATE FEATURES TO 
DISTINGUISH ENTRANCE LOCATIONS. 

BUILDING IS PROVIDED WITH AN "ENTRY FEATURE" 
AT EACH TENANT ENTRY. THE BUILDING HAS SPACE 
FOR 5 POTENTIAL TENANTS.

D. EACH BUILDING FACADE SHALL INCLUDE AT 
LEAST THREE OF THE FOLLOWING FEATURES: 
COLUMNS OR PILASTERS; DECORATIVE CORNICE; 
AWNINGS OR CANOPIES; COVERED WALKWAYS; 
DECORATIVE LIGHTING; STRING COURSE; AND 
WAINSCOT OF A MINIMUM 30 INCHES IN HEIGHT 
EXCEPT FOR UNDER WINDOWS.

BUILDING IS PROVIDED WITH AN "ENTRY FEATURE" 
AT EACH TENANT ENTRY. THE BUILDING HAS SPACE 
FOR 5 POTENTIAL TENANTS.

1. BUILDING ARTICULATION

REQUIREMENT

SARATOGA SPRINGS CITY CODE 19.16.05

PROPOSED DESIGN

THE PROPOSED BUILDING PROVIDES A 
COMBINATION OF HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL 
ELEVATIONS SHIFTS TOTALING 5' ON EACH FACADE 
THAT IS LONGER THAN 40'.

THE PROPOSED BUILDING ALSO FOLLOWS 
STANDARDS:

A. A COMBINATION OF HORIZONTAL AND 
VERTICAL ELEVATIONS SHIFTS TOTALING 5'

B. USE OF MULTIPLE MATERIALS SUCH AS DIFFERENT 
COLORS/TEXTURES OF CMU, METAL PANEL AND 
STUCCO, TO BREAK UP THE LONGER FACADES.

C. VARIOUS CHANGES IN MATERIALS THROUGHOUT 
THE BUILDING.

E. STEPS IN THE ROOF LINES AT ENTRIES AND 
CORNERS.

1. BUILDING ARTICULATION. BUILDING ELEVATIONS 
EXCEEDING 40 FEET IN LENGTH SHALL INCORPORATE 
A MINIMUM OF ONE HORIZONTAL ELEVATION SHIFT  
OR COMBINATION OF VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL 
ELEVATION SHIFTS, STEPPING PORTIONS OF THE 
ELEVATION TO CREATE SHADOW LINES AND 
CHANGES IN VOLUMETRIC SPACES OF AT LEAST FIVE 
FEET, AND A MINIMUM OF TWO OF THE FOLLOWING, 
ALL SPACED AT INTERVALS OF 20 TO 50 FEET OF 
HORIZONTAL WIDTH: 

A. A COMBINATION OF VERTICAL AND 
HORIZONTAL ELEVATION SHIFTS THAT 
TOGETHER EQUAL AT LEAST FIVE FEET. 

B. ADDITION OF HORIZONTAL AND 
VERTICAL DIVISIONS BY USE OF TEXTURES 
OR MATERIALS. 

C. PRIMARY MATERIAL CHANGE.  

D. ADDITION OF PROJECTIONS SUCH AS 
BALCONIES, CORNICES, COVERED 
ENTRANCES, PORTE-COCHERES, TRELLIS’, 
PERGOLAS, ARCADES, AND COLONNADES. 
SUCH TRELLIS’ AND AWNINGS EXTEND 
OUTWARD FROM THE UNDERLYING WALL 
SURFACE AT LEAST 36-INCHES. 

E. VARIATION IN THE ROOFLINES BY USE OF 
DORMER WINDOWS, OVERHANGS, 
ARCHES, STEPPED ROOFS, GABLES OR 
OTHER SIMILAR DEVICES.  

ZONE:

SARATOGA SPRINGS CITY

HC - HEAVY COMMERCIAL
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SCALE:  1" = 20'-0" PHOTOMETRIC
PLAN
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Statistics

Description Symbol Avg Max Min Avg/Min

Parking 3.9 fc 11.2 fc 1.0 fc 3.9:1
Property Line 0.1 fc 0.9 fc 0.0 fc N/A
Entry 5.7 fc 6.7 fc 5.1 fc 1.1:1

Schedule

Symbol Label QTY Manufacturer Catalog Description Number 
Lamps

Lamp 
Output LLF Input 

Power Polar Plot

OW1

12 Lithonia Lighting WDGE3 LED P3 70CRI 
R3 30K

WDGE3 LED WITH P3 - PERFORMANCE 
PACKAGE, 3000K, 70CRI, TYPE 3 OPTIC

1 9265 0.9 71.6952

OW2

2 Lithonia Lighting WDGE4 LED P3 70CRI 
R4 30K

WDGE4 LED WITH P3 - PERFORMANCE 
PACKAGE, 3000K, 70CRI, TYPE 4 OPTIC

1 17071 0.9 124.86
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